of Chenzhi Automobile Technology Group Co., Ltd. held by China South Industries Group Co., Ltd. before the separation were both

spun off to China Changan Automobile Group Co., Ltd. After the completion of the separation, China Changan Automobile Group Co.,

Ltd. directly and indirectly holds a total of 35.04% of the shares of Changan Automobile, becoming the indirect controlling shareholder

of Changan Automobile. For details, please refer to the "Prompt Announcement on the Reorganization Progress of China South

Industries Group Co., Ltd. and the Change of the Company's Controlling Shareholder" (Announcement No.: 2025-42) disclosed by the

company on Juchao Information Network (www.cninfo.com.cn) on July 29, 2025.

XIV. Important matters of the Company's subsidiary

□ Applicable  √ Not applicable

https://www.cninfo.com.cn/

Chongqing Changan Automobile Company Limited 2025 Semi-Annual Report

28

Chapter 6  Changes in the Shareholding of the Company and

Shareholders

I. Change in shareholdings

1. Change in shareholdings

Unit: One share

Before change Changes（+，-） After change

Quantity Ratio
Additional

issued
Stock

dividend
Provident

fund transfer
Other Subtotal Quantity Ratio

Shares with sales restrictions 53,159,255 0.54%   -41,200,992 -41,200,992 11,958,263 0.12%

1. State-owned legal person
shares

2. Other domestic shares 52,968,931 0.54%   -41,200,992 -41,200,992 11,767,939 0.12%

Including: domestic legal
person shares

domestic natural person
shares

52,968,931 0.54%   -41,200,992 -41,200,992 11,767,939 0.12%

3. Foreign shares 190,324 0.00%   190,324 0.002%

Including: foreign legal
persons shares

foreign natural person
shares

190,324 0.00%   190,324 0.002%

Shares without sales

restrictions

9,860,926,805 99.46%   41,200,992 41,200,992 9,902,127,797 99.88%

1.Ordinary shares

denominated in RMB

8,219,312,028 82.90%   41,200,992 41,200,992 8,260,513,020 83.32%

2. Domestic listed foreign
shares

1,641,614,777 16.56%   1,641,614,777 16.56%

Total shares 9,914,086,060 100.00%   0 0 9,914,086,060 100.00%

Reasons for share change

√ Applicable  □ Not applicable

(1) The A-share restricted stock incentive plan is released from the listing and circulation of restricted shares

On March 5th, 2025, the company lifted the listing and circulation of restricted shares, with a number of 41,323,353 shares, as

detailed in the "Reminder Announcement on the Listing and Circulation of Restricted Shares Released in the third Lifting Period of

the First Grant of the A-share Restricted Stock Incentive Plan". Some of the company's directors and senior managers are included in

the incentive objects of the lifting of the restriction this time, and the shares obtained will be locked in accordance with relevant laws